

101383942

PATENT

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Michael FELD et al.

Serial No.: 09/247,811

Filed: February 11, 1999

For: METHOD FOR THE VERIFICATION OF THE POLARITY AND PRESENCE OF COMPONENTS ON A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

## ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1.	Submission Type:	Conveyance Type:
	<pre>XX New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #</pre>	XX Assignment  Security Agreement  License  Change of Name  Merger  Other

2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

> ORIGINAL SOLUTIONS G.P. 3782 Van Horne Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H3S 1R8.

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 3.

> ORIGINAL SOLUTIONS INC. 3782 Van Horne Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H3S 1R8.

Execution Date of Assignment: May 18,

PLEASE ACCEPT THIS AS **AUTHORIZATION TO DEBIT** OR CREDIT FEES TO DEP. ACCT. 16-0331 PARKHURST & WENDEL

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010854 FRAME: 0596

- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: .
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
Suite 210
1421 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number 12776.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document  $\underline{4}$ .

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

<u>May 25, 2000</u> Date

Attorney Docket No. ROBC:002

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805 Telephone: (703) 739-0220 Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

## ASSIGNMENT

whereas the undersigned Original Solutions G.P.
of 3782 Van Horne, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3S 1R8
by virtue of an assignment duly recorded in the Canadian Patent Office, has acquired a part of all right, title and interest in Canada, in and to the invention entitled

## METHOD FOR THE VERIFICATION OF THE POLARITY AND PRESENCE OF COMPONENTS ON A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

an application for which was filed in the United States under serial number  $US\ 09/247,811$  on February 11, 1999 , and

WHEREAS ORIGINAL SOLUTIONS INC.

of 3782 Van Horne, Montreal, Quebec, CANADA, H3S 1R8

described and claimed in the above referred application:

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) paid to the undersigned by **ORIGINAL SOLUTIONS INC.** the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned does hereby sell and assign to the said **ORIGINAL SOLUTIONS INC.** all its right, title and interest in and to said invention described and claimed in the above

(see overleaf)

PATENT REEL: 010854 FRAME: 0598

**RECORDED: 05/25/2000**